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48.—Acreages and Yields of Cereals and Potatoes in Countries of the World, 1933 and 
1934, with Five-Year Averages for 1928-33—continued. 

Crop and Cguntry. 

Barley— 

NORTHERN HEMISPHERE. 

EUROPE. 

Austria 
Belgium 
Bulgaria 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Estonia 
Finland 
France 
Germany 
Great Britain and Northern 

Ireland 
Greece 
Hungary 
Irish Free State 
Italy : 
Latvia 
Lithuania 
Luxemburg 
Malta 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Poland 
Portugal 
Roumania 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Yugoslavia 

AMERICA. 

Canada 

United States 

ASIA. 

Korea 
Japan 
Syria and Lebanon 
Turkey 

AFRICA. 

Algeria 
Cyrenaica 
Egypt 
Eritrea 
French Morocco 
Tunis 

SOUTHERN HEMISPHERE.1 

Argentina 
Chile 
New Zealand 
Uruguay 

Totals,4 38 Countries.. 

Acreages. 

1933. 

000 
acres. 

423 
92 

602 
1,639 

865 
256 
320 

1,736 
3,918 

812 
5533 

1,197 
117 
511 
456 
512 

7 
6 

44 
142 

2,882 
210 

4,485 
4,521 

279 
17 

1,078 

3,658 
10,009 

2,484 
1,924 

763 
3,312 

,450 
71 

292 
69 

,752 
927 

1,379 
235 
30 
15 

59,007 

1934. 

000 
acres. 

416 
97 

569 
1,632 

840 
257 
325 

1,911 
4,030 

959 
5892 

1,213 
143 
492 
445 
503 

7 
5 

79 
147 

2,945 

4,332 
4,502 

261 
14 

1,038 

3,613 
7,144 

2,179 
1,862 

611 
3,294 

3,093 
110 
284 
67 

3,793 

1,705 
139 
23 
18 

55,905 

Aver­
age 

1928-32. 

000 
acres. 

1 

409 
80 
603 
762 
893 
273 
288 
837 
844 

160 
495 
131 
116 
556 
432 
489 
10 
7 
69 
138 

3,028 
177 

4,687 
4,593 
304 
17 

1,075 

4,656 
12,739 

2,349 
2,151 
842 

3,487 

3,423 
81 
357 
48 

3,174 
1,328 

960 
155 
24 
11 

63,396 

1934 
in p.c. 
of Aver­
age. 

p.c. 

101 
121 
94 
92 
94 
94 
112 
104 
104 

82 

107 
122 
88 
103 
102 
76 
76 
115 
106 
97 

92 
98 
86 
79 
96 

77-6 
56-1 

92 
86-6 
72-6 
94-4 

90-4 
135 0 
79-7 
139-2 
119-5 
74-4 

177-6 
89-8 
95 
168-4 

88-2 

Yields. 

1933. 

000 
bush. 

15,292 
4,613 
16,148 
62,031 
44,025 
3,731 
8,200 
52,594 
159,292 

31,761 
10,540 
38,649 
5,582 
10,401 
8,955 
10,647 

220 
248 

2,311 
4,597 
65,951 
1,438 

86,546 
100,009 
9,922 
640 

21,268 

63,359 
155,825 

44,409 
66,983 
13,062 
73,432 

35,992 
747 

9,237 
900 

50,408 
7,349 

36,010 
6,723 

235 

1,331,346 

1934. 

000 
bush. 

13,697 
4,833 
8,522 
47,510 
43,634 
5,273 
10,036 
52,215 
147,156 

37,768 
11,891 
20,530 
6,533 
9,347 
10,002 
11,203 

220 
238 

4,409 
5,489 

59,052 
2,346 
40,625 
129,161 
9,462 
467 

18,744 

63,742 
118,929 

47,163 
71,509 
11,148 
86,311 

40,878 
608 

9,033 
528 

64,303 
6,890 

42,715 

1,359,883 

Aver­
age 

1928-32. 

000 
bush. 

12,029 
3,948 

14,861 
60,577 
48,046 
5,263 
7,124 

50,114 
143,494 

44,252 
7,172 

28,906 
5,503 

11,345 
7,817 

10,107 
264 
290 

3,859 
4,846 

69,148 
1,975 

87,308 
101,261 
10,628 

569 
18,316 

104,404 
282,841 

39,514 
77,716 
16.875 
63,566 

35,264 
495 

11,147 
428 

47,844 
10,656 

19,774 
5,006 

140 

1,460,399 

1 The statistics of the Southern Hemisphere are given for the years 1933-34 and 1934-35 ; the averages 
are for the five-year period 1928-29 to 1932-33 and the percentage columns give 1934-35 figures as percentages 
of the averages. 2 Area sown. 3 Area harvested. 4 Totals include only those countries for which 
information is complete throughout. 


